OP \$90.00 5280198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM531360

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		07/08/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paramedics Logistics Operating Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1520 W. Front Street	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75702	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5280198	PARAMEDICS PLUS
Registration Number:	4260892	PARAMEDICS PLUS
Serial Number:	87837687	P PARAMEDICS PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Timothy D. Pecsenye **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155656-01213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=(120913164) (1) Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Paramedics Plus)#page1.tif

 $source = (120913164)_(1)_Termination \ and \ Release \ of \ Trademark \ Security \ Agreement \ (Paramedics \ Plus) \#page 2. tifs source = (120913164)_(1)_Termination \ and \ Release \ of \ Trademark \ Security \ Agreement \ (Paramedics \ Plus) \#page 3. tifs \ Plus) \#page 3. tifs \ Plus \ Plus$

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 8th day of July, 2019, by WELLS FARGO

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of

PARAMEDICS LOGISTICS OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including the

trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated June 20, 2018, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2018 at reel/frame 6359/0314 the "Security

Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

155656,01213/119924789v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Gibson

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application / Registratio n No.	App/Reg Date
Paramedics Logistics Operating Company, LLC	US	PARAMEDICS PLUS & Logo Paramedics Paramedics	5280198	September 5, 2017
Paramedics Logistics Operating Company, LLC	US	PARAMEDICS PLUS	4260892	December 18, 2012
Paramedics Logistics Operating Company, LLC	US	P PARAMEDICS PLUS & Logo Paramedics Plus	87837687	March 16, 2018

155656.01213/119924789v.2

RECORDED: 07/11/2019